COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT

4.1 The CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for all services performed and 
materials provided by CONTRACTOR and in accordance with the unit pricing listed in Exhibit “B”
a total annual compensation amount NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00), payable in monthly payments for actual services 
performed.

4.2 All payments shall be governed by the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, as set forth 
in Part VII, Chapter 218, Florida Statutes.

4.3 Method of Billing and Payment. The CITY shall within thirty (30) days, from the date the